

## **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:**

August 15, 2024

### MARKETING CONTACT:

Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com 845-348-1005, ext. 110

# MODERN NAILS OPENS AT PALISADES CENTER OFFERING FULL NAIL SERVICES AND GRAND OPENING SPECIALS

**WEST NYACK, N.Y. (August 2024):** Palisades Center is excited to announce the grand opening of Modern Nails, a premier nail salon located on Level One near Macy's. Specializing in a wide range of nail services, Modern Nails is committed to providing top-quality care in a stylish and relaxing environment.

To celebrate their opening, Modern Nails is offering 30% off all services through the end of the month. Customers can enjoy manicures, pedicures, and other luxurious treatments at a discounted rate.

"We're thrilled to open our first nail salon in Rockland County," said a representative from Modern Nails. "Our focus is on delivering the highest quality to our customers, with top-notch sanitation, exceptional service, and complete customer satisfaction because our customers deserve nothing less."

"We're excited to welcome Modern Nails to Palisades Center," said Darrin Houseman, General Manager of Palisades Center. "Modern Nails is a fantastic addition to our diverse range of services. From beauty care to healthcare, we continue to expand our offerings, ensuring that

Palisades Center remains a convenient, one-stop destination for shopping, dining, entertainment and wellness needs."

For more information, Modern Nails invites guests to follow them on Instagram at @modern\_nailsbar2 or call (845) 366-3306. To stay updated on news regarding Palisades Center, visit PalisadesCenter.com or follow us on Facebook and Instagram.

Members of the media can access approved photos here.

###

#### **About Palisades Center**

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, an ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, a comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more, visit <a href="www.palisadescenter.com">www.palisadescenter.com</a>, <a href="www.facebook.com/palisadescenter">www.facebook.com/palisadescenter</a>, <a href="www.twitter.com/palisadescenter">www.twitter.com/palisadescenter</a>, or <a href="www.instagram.com/palisadescenter">www.instagram.com/palisadescenter</a>.

# **About Pyramid Management Group, LLC**

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held real estate developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of dynamic shopping, dining and entertainment destinations and expanding hospitality presence dominate the northeast with 16 properties located throughout New York and Massachusetts. For nearly 50 years, Pyramid has built its reputation on being first, fast, ahead of the curve and always what's next, leading the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.pyramidmg.com">www.pyramidmg.com</a>.